VENDOR APPROVE
Issued/Checked/Approved
Effective Date: Jul. 29, 2025
SPECIFICATION SHEET
BI-DIRECTIONAL TVS DIODES ARRAY CASE SOT-23 SM SERIES
CUSTOMER APPROVE
Date:
7/29/2025 1

• See Page 5 ~Page 6.
• All Parameters are Subject To NextGen Components’ Final Confirmation
HOW TO ORDER
• Please Follow Up Part Code Guide And Indicate NextGen Part Code SM24CL0000SC24 For RFQ and Order.
Top View Side View
Side View
SYMBOL DIMENSION (MM) INCHES
MIN. NOM. MAX. MIN. NOM. MAX.
A 0.89 1.00 1.11 0.035 0.040 0.044
A1 0.01 0.06 0.10 0.001 0.002 0.004
b 0.37 0.44 0.50 0.150 0.18 0.020
c 0.09 0.13 0.18 0.003 0.005 0.007
D 2.80 2.90 3.04 0.110 0.114 0.120
E 1.20 1.30 1.40 0.047 0.051 0.055
e 1.78 1.90 2.04 0.070 0.075 0.081
L 0.35 0.54 0.69 0.014 0.021 0.029
HE 2.10 2.40 2.64 0.083 0.094 0.104
7/29/2025 4
NextGen Components, Inc. sales@NextGenComponent.com www.NextGenComponent.com
PART CODE: SM24CL0000SC24
BI-DIRECTIONAL TVS DIODES ARRAY CASE SOT-23 SM SERIES
DIMENSION- Unit: mm, Case SOT-23 Outline
MECHANICAL CHARACTERISTICS
ABSOLUTE MAX. RATING & CHARACTERISTICS - TA=25°C unless otherwise specified, For Reference Only
CASE FLAMMABILITY RATING TERMINALS MARKING
JEDEC SOT-23 molded
plastic body
UL 94V-0 Matte tin plated, High temperature
soldering guaranteed: 260℃/10s
See Marking list
For different part
code
PARAMETER SYMBOLS VALUE UNITS
ESD per IEC 61000-4-2 (Air) VESD ±15 KV
ESD per IEC 61000-4-2 (Contact) VESD ±8 KV
Peak Pulse Power(tp=8/20us waveform) PPP 350 W
Operating Temperature Range TOPT -55 ~ +150 °C
Storage Temperature Range TSTG -55 ~ +150 °C
Lead Solder Temperature- Max. (10s Duration) TL 260 /10s °C
Recommend Pad Layout - Tolerance: ±0.05mm
7/29/2025 5
NextGen Components, Inc. sales@NextGenComponent.com www.NextGenComponent.com
SYMBOL DIMENSION (MM) INCHES
A 0.80 0.031
A1 0.95 0.037
b 0.90 0.035
c 2.00 0.079
Pin Configuration Circuit Diagram
PART CODE: SM24CL0000SC24
BI-DIRECTIONAL TVS DIODES ARRAY CASE SOT-23 SM SERIES
7/29/2025 6
NextGen Components, Inc. sales@NextGenComponent.com www.NextGenComponent.com
PART CODE
MAX.
V RWM
MIN.
VB
IT
VC
MAX.
IR
MAX.
CT
MARKING
LISTMAX. @A MAX. @A